Accession # 1956.003

Accession number:
Collection title:
Dates:

Size:

Collector:

Acquisition info.:

Language:

Repository:

Processed by:

Rights holder:

Subject headings:

LOUISIANA ¢4

4
NATIONAL GUARD //; Sty

Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks
New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

Civil War Maps Collection
Collection Summary
1956.003
Civil War Maps
1859 to 1864
49 maps + 1 binder (1 drawer)
Ansel M. Stroud, Jr. Military History and Weapons Museum

The maps were turned over to the Adjutant General’s Office
Archives by the Department of Public Works, Capitol Annex,
Baton Rouge, Louisiana on 19 April 1956.

English

Louisiana National Guard Archive
Ansel M. Stroud, Jr. Military History and Weapons Museum
“River Room”

Taylor Scott Benson, University of Southern Mississippi School of
Information Science Intern, 2014

Editorial additions by Bev Boyko, LA National Guard Museum
Archives and Collections Manager, 2016

Louisiana National Guard Archives

United States--Civil War, 1861-1865.
Southern States--Maps.
Louisiana--Maps.
Alexandria (La.)--Maps.
Morganza (La.)--Maps
Pleasant Hill (La.)--Maps
Red River of the South
Natchitoches (La.)--Maps
Bayou Pierre (La.)

Grand Ecore (La.)--Maps
Texas--Maps

Marshall (Tx.)--Maps
Lake Pontchartrain (La.)

Page 1 of 3



LOUISIANA ¢f

Accession # 1956.003 NATIONAL GUARD // ; Sy
Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks
New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

Florida Parishes (La.)
Atchafalaya Valley (La.)
Atchafalaya Valley (La.)
Mississippi River--Maps

Camp Parapet (New Orleans, La.)
Carrollton (New Orleans, La.)

Scope and Content Note
Printed and hand-drawn maps from the Civil War era mostly focused on Louisiana--or portions
thereof--with some maps featuring areas in Texas, Mississippi, Alabama, and the entire
southeastern United States.
Collection also contains a binder of information about the maps compiled by L. E. Hooper.

Collection Inventory

Identifier (2010, 2014) Title (Map Name - 1956)

1 Plan of Surveys in the Parishes of St. Martin, St. Landry,
Lafayette, and Calcasieu, showing principal water courses and
improvements in progress to relcaim swamp land (1859)

2 West Feliciana County (1863)

3 Port Hudson and Vicinity (1863)

4 Map showing the battlefields of Fort Bisland and Irish Bend (1863)

5 Map showing the battlefields of Fort Bisland and Irish Bend (1863)

6 Battlefield of Fort Bisland (1863)

7 Battlefield of Fort Bisland (1863)

8 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

9 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

10 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

11 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

12 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

13 Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
(Oct 1863) (series of 6)

14 Grand Lake Region (January 30, 1863)

16 State of Louisiana showing theatre of operations of the Forces

under Command of Major Gen. Bank (1863)

Page 2 of 3



Accession # 1956.003

17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
49

LOUISIANA ¢4

4
NATIONAL GUARD //; Sty

Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks
New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

Sketch of the road from Marksville to Simmesport (1864)

War Map of Alexandria and Vicinity

Map of Alexandria (April and May 1864)

A part of the road from Simmesport to Morganza (May 1864)
Sketch of the route of the U. S. Army under Mahor Gen. Banks in
the Red River Campaign in the Spring of 1864 from "Crumps
Corners”, through Pleasant Hill to "Sabine Cross Roads" (1864)
Map showing the locality of Boduan, Macks and Lores Bayous and
their connection with Red River (1875)

Red River and adjoining bayous from Shreveport to Natchitoches,
Lousiana (1882)

Red River below Shreveport

St. Martin & Lafayette

Pointe Coupee

South Louisiana

Map of the projected improvements in the navigation of Bayou
Pierre River and Bayou Wincy

Sketch of a survey of a part of the road from Alexandria to
Natchitoches

Grand Ecore Louisiana and its Defenses (April 1864)

Grand Lake and vicinity

Linden and vicinity

Map of Baton Rouge to Port Hudson and surrounding vicinity
Map of vicinity near Port Hudson

Marshall to Greenwood

Natchitoches to Shreveport (September 1865)

North West part of Louisiana (1865)

Map of road from Marshall to Jefferson (1865)

Map of the Seat of the War, Ezekiel, New Orleans

Northern Coast of Lake Pontchartrain (February 1863)
Atchafalaya Basin (1863)

New Orleans to Vicksburg (January 14, 1863)

Atchafalaya Basin (1864)

Atchafalaya and Teche Basins

Camp Parapet

untitled

Page 3 of 3



