

Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

# **Civil War Maps Collection**

### **Collection Summary**

Accession number: 1956.003

Collection title: Civil War Maps

Dates: 1859 to 1864

Size: 49 maps + 1 binder (1 drawer)

Collector: Ansel M. Stroud, Jr. Military History and Weapons Museum

Acquisition info.: The maps were turned over to the Adjutant General's Office

Archives by the Department of Public Works, Capitol Annex,

Baton Rouge, Louisiana on 19 April 1956.

Language: English

Repository: Louisiana National Guard Archive

Ansel M. Stroud, Jr. Military History and Weapons Museum

"River Room"

Processed by: Taylor Scott Benson, University of Southern Mississippi School of

Information Science Intern, 2014

Editorial additions by Bev Boyko, LA National Guard Museum

Archives and Collections Manager, 2016

Rights holder: Louisiana National Guard Archives

Subject headings: United States--Civil War, 1861-1865.

Southern States--Maps.

Louisiana--Maps.

Alexandria (La.)--Maps. Morganza (La.)--Maps Pleasant Hill (La.)--Maps Red River of the South Natchitoches (La.)--Maps

Bayou Pierre (La.)

Grand Ecore (La.)--Maps

Texas--Maps

Marshall (Tx.)--Maps Lake Pontchartrain (La.)



Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

Florida Parishes (La.) Atchafalaya Valley (La.) Atchafalaya Valley (La.) Mississippi River--Maps Camp Parapet (New Orleans, La.) Carrollton (New Orleans, La.)

#### **Scope and Content Note**

Printed and hand-drawn maps from the Civil War era mostly focused on Louisiana--or portions thereof--with some maps featuring areas in Texas, Mississippi, Alabama, and the entire southeastern United States.

Collection also contains a binder of information about the maps compiled by L. E. Hooper.

## **Collection Inventory**

<u>Identifier (2010, 2014)</u>	Title (Map Name - 1956)
1	Plan of Surveys in the Parishes of St. Martin, St. Landry, Lafayette, and Calcasieu, showing principal water courses and improvements in progress to releaim swamp land (1859)
2	West Feliciana County (1863)
3	Port Hudson and Vicinity (1863)
4	Map showing the battlefields of Fort Bisland and Irish Bend (1863)
5	Map showing the battlefields of Fort Bisland and Irish Bend (1863)
6	Battlefield of Fort Bisland (1863)
7	Battlefield of Fort Bisland (1863)
8	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
9	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
10	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
11	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
12	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
13	Route of the 13th Army Corps - Berwicks's Bay to Vermilionville
	(Oct 1863) (series of 6)
14	Grand Lake Region (January 30, 1863)
16	State of Louisiana showing theatre of operations of the Forces under Command of Major Gen. Bank (1863)

### Accession # 1956.003



# Louisiana National Guard Archives, Jackson Barracks New Orleans, Louisiana, December, 2015

17	Sketch of the road from Marksville to Simmesport (1864)
18	War Map of Alexandria and Vicinity
19	Map of Alexandria (April and May 1864)
20	A part of the road from Simmesport to Morganza (May 1864)
21	Sketch of the route of the U. S. Army under Mahor Gen. Banks in
	the Red River Campaign in the Spring of 1864 from "Crumps
	Corners", through Pleasant Hill to "Sabine Cross Roads" (1864)
22	Map showing the locality of Boduan, Macks and Lores Bayous and
	their connection with Red River (1875)
23	Red River and adjoining bayous from Shreveport to Natchitoches,
	Lousiana (1882)
24	Red River below Shreveport
26	St. Martin & Lafayette
27	Pointe Coupee
28	South Louisiana
29	Map of the projected improvements in the navigation of Bayou
	Pierre River and Bayou Wincy
30	Sketch of a survey of a part of the road from Alexandria to
	Natchitoches
31	Grand Ecore Louisiana and its Defenses (April 1864)
32	Grand Lake and vicinity
33	Linden and vicinity
34	Map of Baton Rouge to Port Hudson and surrounding vicinity
36	Map of vicinity near Port Hudson
37	Marshall to Greenwood
38	Natchitoches to Shreveport (September 1865)
39	North West part of Louisiana (1865)
40	Map of road from Marshall to Jefferson (1865)
41	Map of the Seat of the War, Ezekiel, New Orleans
42	Northern Coast of Lake Pontchartrain (February 1863)
43	Atchafalaya Basin (1863)
44	New Orleans to Vicksburg (January 14, 1863)
45	Atchafalaya Basin (1864)
47	Atchafalaya and Teche Basins
48	Camp Parapet
49	untitled